



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.**

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATORespondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, Additional
Standing Counsel (Civil) with
Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for
GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

We take note of the challenge which stands raised to the proceedings as well as the final order dated 31 August 2024 with the writ petitioner alleging that neither the notice nor the final orders have been digitally signed.

Although the respondents had been placed on advance notice, since none had appeared, we request Mr. Malik, learned counsel, who is present in Court, to accept notice and obtain instructions.

Let the matter be called again on 24.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2024/RW