



\$~2

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

**SURESH KUMAR JAIN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil)  
with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv.  
for GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.10.2024**

We take note of the fact that although the final order bears and reflects a digital signature having been appended thereto, the petitioner alleges that the Show Cause Notice ["SCN"] was not digitally signed.

In view of the aforesaid, we require the writ petitioner to place for our perusal a downloaded copy of the SCN. Let the same be done within a period of one week.

Let the writ petition be called again on 11.11.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/DR**