



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.**

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATORespondent

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Ms.
Rima Rao & Ms. Palak Sharma,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file a counter affidavit in terms of our earlier order of 11 November 2024. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the matter be called again on 20.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 9, 2025/v