



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Chand, Adv.**

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATORespondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 27.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/DR