



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Chand, Adv.**

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATORespondent

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

1. As a last opportunity, time is granted to the Respondent to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. List on 10.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 27, 2025/v