



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mukesh Chand, Advocate.
versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATORespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:15 P.M.
3. No time left for hearing.
4. List on 16th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 10, 2025/MR