



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**
SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Chand, Advocate

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Four weeks time is granted to the respondent to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2026/sk