



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14405/2024**

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Verma, Sr. Standing
Counsel, CBIC with Ms. Aanchal
Uppal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. This is the second call. However, none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 20th July 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ar/sg