



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14405/2024

SURESH KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Chand, Adv.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.  
Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**20.07.2026**

1. Since one of us (Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shail Jain) is required to preside over a Single Bench, this Court is unable to take up the matter today.
2. List on 23.11.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**SHAIL JAIN, J.**

**JULY 20, 2026/sp**